
Reliable English-language Palestine News Sources
(non-exhaustive)

Palestinian breaking news - English

● Quds News Network
○ https://qudsnen.co/
○ Whatsapp breaking news msg group: WhatsApp Group Invite

● The Palestine Chronicle
○ https://www.palestinechronicle.com/
○ US based, Palestinian run About The Palestine Chronicle - Palestine Chronicle

● Eye on Palestine
○ Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/eye.on.palestine/
○ Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/eyeonpalestine.offical/

Other breaking (+opinion) news sources - English

● Middle East Eye
○ https://www.middleeasteye.net/
○ London-based established by former Foreign News writer for The Guardian

● Middle East Monitor (MEMO)
○ https://www.middleeastmonitor.com/
○ UK-based Arab owned

● Al Jazeera English
○ https://www.aljazeera.com/where/palestine/

● Democracy Now
○ https://www.democracynow.org/
○ US based news reporting

Palestinian opinion news - English
● Al Shabaka Palestinian Policy Network

○ https://al-shabaka.org/en/
○ Palestinian-run US/Palestine based

● Electronic Intifada
○ The Electronic Intifada
○ Chicago-based, Palestinian run website
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● +972 Magazine
○ https://www.972mag.com/
○ Palestinian-Jewish Israeli run magazine

● Institute of Middle East Understanding (IMEU)
○ https://imeu.org/

● Jadailyya
○ https://www.jadaliyya.com/
○ Independent ezine produced by Arab Studies Institute

● Mondoweiss
○ Detroit based, established by progressive American Jew, Philip Weiss

● Haaretz Newspaper
○ https://www.haaretz.com/
○ Israeli-Jewish centre left publication. Breaking news and opinion news.

● Overland Magazine
○ https://overland.org.au/
○ Australian news magazine - regular publisher of Palestinian voices

● 3CR - Palestine Remembered
○ https://www.3cr.org.au/palestine
○ Australian public radio broadcaster - News and views regarding the Palestinian

situation. Bringing listeners the untold side of the Palestinian/ Israeli conflict with
Nasser Mashni & Robert Martin.

● Also Australian sources: Meanjin, Djed Press, New Matilda, Junkee

Palestinian commentators - English
● Ramzi Baroud (Director The Palestine Chronicle)
● Steven Salaita @stevesalaita
● Ali Abunimah (Editor Electronic Intifada) @AliAbunimah
● Yara Hawari (Jerusalem) @yarahawari
● Rami Younis (Lydd/US based) @ramiyounisps
● Omar Ghraieb (Gaza) @Omar_Gaza
● Mariam Barghouti (Ramallah/US based) @mariambarghouti
● Mohammed el-Kurd (Sheikh Jarrah, Jerusalem) @m7mdkurd
● Randa Abdul-Fattah (Sydney-based) @RandaAFattah
● Sara Saleh (Sydney-based) @SaraSalehOz
● Tasnim Mahmoud Sammak (Melbourne-based) @ForPalestine__
● Jennine Khalik (Sydney-based) @jennineak
● Haidar Eid (Gaza) @haidareid
● Linah Alsaafin (Al Jazeera Producer) @LinahAlsaafin
● Tareq Baconi @Tareqbaconi
● Noura Erakat (US based) @4noura
● Jeanine Hourani (Melbourne based) @jeaninehourani
● Jehad Abu Salim (NYC based from Gaza) @JehadAbusalim
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● Abir Kopty (Berlin based) @abirkopty
● Amjad Iraqi (editor +972 Magazine) @aj_iraqi
● Toufic Haddad (Jerusalem) @TkHaddad
● Omar Baddar (Washington DC, US based) @omarbaddar
● Adam Hajyahia (Haifa) insta:@kimikku
● Diana Buttu (Haifa) @dianabuttu
● Samah Sabawi (Melbourne-based) @gazaheart
● Lana Tatour (Sydney-based) @lana_tatour

Israeli commentators - English
● Miko Peled - Israeli-American - @mikopeled
● Ilan Pappe - Israeli UK based @pappe54
● Amira Haas - Israeli-Jewish Haaretz Journalist based in Ramallah @haas_haaretz
● Gideon Levy - Israeli-Jewish Haaretz Journalist @levy_haaretz and @gideonle
● Jeff Halper - Israeli-Jewish, Jerusalem based @Jeff_Halper

Other Journalists on Palestine/Israel - english

● Noam Chomsky https://chomsky.info/
● Norman Finkelstein - @normfinkelstein
● Richard Falk - former UN Special Rapporteur for Israel and the oPt

https://richardfalk.org/ @rfalk13
● Michael Lynk - current UN Special Rapporteur for Israel and the oPt
● Antony Loewenstein - Jewish Australian journalist @antloewenstein
● Jonathan Cook - British journalist, Nazareth-based @Jonathan_K_Cook
● Omar Shakir - HRW Israel/Palestine Director @OmarSShakir
● Yumna Patel - Mondoweiss journalist, Bethlehem-based @yumna_patel
● Sophie McNeill - Australian HRW Researcher @sophiemcneill

Palestinian NGOs
● Al Haq

○ https://www.alhaq.org
○ Ramallah-based
○ Al Haq = Human Rights in Arabic

● BADIL Resource Centre for Palestinian Refugee Rights
○ https://www.badil.org/en/
○ Bethlehem-based
○ Badil = Return in Arabic

● Adalah: The Legal Centre for Arab Minority Rights in Israel
○ https://www.adalah.org/en
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○ Haifa and US based
○ Adalah = Justice in Arabic

● JLAC - The Jerusalem Legal Aid and Human Rights Center
○ https://www.jlac.ps/english.php
○ Jerusalem-based

● Visualizing Palestine
○ https://www.visualizingpalestine.org/

● Decolonize Palestine
○ https://decolonizepalestine.com/

● Ma'an- Forum of Negev Arab-Bedouin Women's Organizations
○ http://www.maanegev.org
○ Ma’an = Together in Arabic
○ Naqab based

● Riwaq: Centre for Architectural Conservation
○ https://www.riwaq.org/home

Israeli NGOs
● B’Tselem: The Israeli Information Center for Human Rights in the Occupied Territories

○ https://www.btselem.org/
○ B’Tselem = “In the Image Of” in Hebrew

● Yesh Din: Volunteers for Human Rights
○ https://www.yesh-din.org/en/

● Gisha: Legal Center for Freedom of Movement
○ https://gisha.org/en/about-gisha/

● Zochrot
○ https://zochrot.org
○ Zochrot = Remembering in Hebrew

● HaMoked: Center for the defense of the individual
○ http://www.hamoked.org/

● Kerem Navot
○ https://www.keremnavot.org/
○ Monitors Israeli land policy in the West Bank
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